

LAC 75/23

RAM KUMAR S/O LATE SH. MIR SINGH VS. UNION OF
INDIA

08.04.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UIO.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner has filed an application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC for impleading DSIIDC as a party in this case and for deletion of DDA from array of parties. Copy supplied.

LAC is directed to file revised statement u/s 19 of LA Act on next date of hearing.

Issue court notice to DSIIDC, returnable on 15.09.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/08.04.2025